IMPORTANT

DETAILS OF DEVELOPMENT BUILDING STATISTICS T @ HL3FINE ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE PROPERTY OF PREMIER PROJECT
N CONSULTANTS, AS INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE, TO BE RETURNED AT THEIR
LEGAL ADDRESS: 1144 1st AVE W, OWEN SOUND, ONTARIO NUMBER OF | TOTAL NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER OF o HL8 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE SIGN FORBOTH SIGN FORBOTH REQUEST. THEY MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED
: R— BUILDING BUILDING TYPE FLOORS OF UNITS | OF 1 BEDROOM  # OF 2 BEDROOM BEDS ‘ ‘ H B ToEman VAL - ACCESSIBLE SIGNS WRITTEN CONSENT FROM PREMIER PROJECT CONSULTANTS.
ZONING: MC (H) 14.46 - Mixed Used Commercial, with H14.46 o b o e ] THE SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE COURSE OF
Special Provision (October 4, 1999 Bylaw) BUILDING NO. 1 TYPE (B 4 32 0 32 64 . : sonron — : sonron S — THE WORK. ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO PREMIER PROJECT
®) g GRANULAR 'A' BASE COURSE ([ nccns ]]._m-,\-sms [ oo ]]._m-,\-sms 176 457 451 176/ CONSULTANTS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK. UNDER NO
BUILDING NO. 2 TYPE (A) 4 40 0 40 80 CALVANIZED STEEL CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL THE SUBCONTRACTOR PROCEED IN UNCERTAINTY.
SITE REGULATIONS REQUIRED/ALLOWED PROVIDED - N ros THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL OTHER DRAWINGS
PSSO OGO 3 3
MIN LOT FRONTAGE 25 m (MINIMUM) 243.794 m BUILDING NO. 3 TYPE (A) 4 40 0 40 80 PSS D g DOMED CONCRETE CAP 2 & DETAILS ISSUED FOR CONSTRUGTION OF THIS PROJECT.
BUILDING NO. 4 TYPE (A) 4 40 0 40 80 . 8 3 SIGNFORBOTH o 3 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IF DIMENSIONS ARE IN
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o 2| & WITH CONCRETE 2| 3. COLOUR SP}:;::‘;(;A;‘:‘OCI:(%ROUND BACKG ROUND
ROAD WIDENING 5.2m ALONG 2nd AVENUE 1,273.58 m? BUILDING NO. 6 TYPE (B) 4 32 0 32 64 25mm wASH BY PERMIT RED ANRULAR RiG WIT INTERDICITNG STROKe THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY STUDY AND COMPARE THE
(COUNTY REQUIREMENT) WEST ONLY omm WIDI BLACK LING OFFSET Srmm FROM EDGE 2 — DRAWINGS, THE PROJECT MANUAL AND ALL OTHER DISCIPLINE (S)
TOTAL 224 224 448 e [ e eme 1 5. BOTH SIGNS ARE 70 BE INSTALLED FOR TYPE A" PARKING STALLS © S DRAWINGS, AND HE/SHE SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY PREMIER
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BUILDING 1 BUILDING 4 TOTAL GFA DATA CHART TOTAL DEDUCTIONS NET TSA CONSULTANTS, AS INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE, TO BE RETURNED AT THEIR
TYPE (B) GFA & SUITE DATA CHART TOTAL DEDUCTIONS - TYPE B NET TSA - TYPE B EFFICIENCY TYPE (A) GFA & SUITE DATA CHART TOTAL DEDUCTIONS - TYPE A NET TSA - TYPE A EFFICIENCY BUILDING NAME | # SUITES |# BEDROOMS| AREA(M?) AREA (SF) AREA(mM?) AREA (SF) AREA(mM2) AREA (SF) | EFFICIENCY GENERAL NOTES @'ER?T“TEESJ -Cg:'ééh“l"{‘:good gF'fERMEIgggg%ﬁgg%&%ﬁm@g‘PRESSED
LEVEL # SUITES |# BEDROOMS| AREA(m?) AREA (SF) AREA(M?) AREA (SF) AREA(mM?) AREA (SF) LEVEL # SUITES | # BEDROOMS |  AREA(m?) AREA (SF) AREA(mM?) AREA (SF) AREA(M?) AREA (SF) BUILDING 1 32 64 3964.99 m? | 42,678.75 SF 323.57 m? 3,482.90 SF 3641.41m2 | 39,195.84 SF 91.84% 1 LEGAL DESCRIPTION: THE SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE COURSE OF
Level 1 8 16 1001.16 m? | 10,776.40 SF 113.93 m? 1,226.30 SF 887.23m* | 9,550.09 SF 88.62% Level 1 10 20 1248.98 m*> | 13,443.93 SF 127.61 m? 1,373.62 SF 1121.37 m? | 12,070.31 SF 89.78% BUILDING 2 40 80 495398 m? | 53,324.22 SF 378.84 m? 4,077.76 SF 457515 m? | 49,246.47 SF |  92.35% > TREE PROTECTION WILL REMAIN ON SITE FOR THE WORK. ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED T0 PREVIER PROJECT
Level 2 8 16 986.31m*> | 10,616.54 SF 66.08 m? 711.32 SF 920.23 m? 9,905.22 SF 93.30% Level 2 10 20 1233.84 m*> | 13,280.97 SF 80.00 m? 861.07 SF 1153.85 m* | 12,419.90 SF 93.52% BUILDING 3 40 80 4953.98 m? | 53,324.22 SF 378.84 m* 4,077.76 SF 457515 m? | 49,246.47 SF |  92.35% THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION. CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL THE SUBCONTRACTOR PROCEED IN UNCERTAINTY.
Level 3 8 16 98462 m* | 10,598.40 SF 66.40 m? 714.72 SF 91822 m? | 9,883.69 SF 93.25% Level 3 10 20 123146 m? | 13,255.38 SF 80.25 m? 863.76 SF 115122 m? | 12,391.62 SF 93.48% BUILDING 4 40 80 495398 m? | 53,324.22 SF 378.84 m? 4,077.76 SF 457515 m* | 49,246.47 SF | 92.35% 3. PARKING AND SITE LIGHTING FIXTURES WILL BE THIS DRAWING 1S TO BE READ IN COMJUNGTION WITH ALL OTHER DRAWINGS
Level 4 3 16 981.81m? | 10,568.16 SF 66.08 m? 711.32 SF 915.73 m? | 9.856.84 SF 93.27% Level 4 10 20 122862 m? | 1322474 SF 79.91 m? 860.09 SF 114871 m? | 12,364.65 SF 93.50% BUILDING 5 40 80 4953.98 m? | 53,324.22 SF 378.84 m? 4,077.76 SF 4575.15m? | 49,246.47 SF |  92.35% FULL CUT-OF DIRECTED AWAY FROM ABUTTING & DETAILS ISSUED FOR CONSTRUGTION OF THIS PROJECT.
ROOF 0 0 11.08 m? 119.25 SF 11.08 m? 119.25 SF 0 0 0% ROOF 0 0 11.08 m2 119.21 SF 11.08 m2 119.21 SF 0 0 0% BUILDING 6 32 64 3964.99 m? | 42,678.75 SF 323.57 m? 3,482.90 SF 3641.41m? | 39,195.84 SF 91.84% PROPERTIES WITH NO GLARE. HE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. I DIVENSIONS ARE N
TOTAL 32 64 3964.99 m? | 42,678.75 SF 323.57 m? 3,482.90 SF 3641.41 m?| 39,195.84 SF 91.84% TOTAL 40 80 4953.98 m* | 53,324.22 SF 378.84 m? 4,077.76 SF 457515m? | 49,246.47 SF 92.35% AMENITY 0 0 369.18 m? 3973.82 SF 369.18 m? 3973.82 SF 0 0 0% 4. /QLE',‘\A%)\(/%%SSFSFNSC,)%REMOVAL TOBE PRIVATELY QUESTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING
TOTAL 224 448 28,115.08 m?2 | 302,628.2 SF 2,531.68 m2 27,250.66 SF 25,583.42m? 275,377.6 SF 91% 5. HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE TO BE CLARIFICATION FROM THE CONSULTANT BEFORE CONTINUING WITH WORK.
LOCATED AT THE FRONT ENTRANCE.
0c 0 C THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY STUDY AND COMPARE THE
BUILDING 2 6. BICYCLE STORAGE AREA WILL BE PROVIDED DRAWINGS, THE PROJECT MANUAL AND ALL OTHER DISCIPLINE (S)
TYPE (A) GFA & SUITE DATA CHART TOTAL DEDUCTIONS - TYPE A NET TSA - TYPE A EFFICIENCY BUILDING 5 OUTSIDE THE BUILDING. DRAWINGS, AND HE/SHE SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY PREMIER
LEVEL # SUITES |# BEDROOMS | AREA(m? AREA (SF AREA(m? AREA (SF AREA(M? AREA (SF TYPE (A) GFA & SUITE DATA CHART TOTAL DEDUCTIONS - TYPE A NET TSA - TYPE A EFFICIENCY SIGN w/BOLLARD 7. ALL LEVELS ARE BARRIER FREE ACCESSIBLE. PROJECT CONSULTANTS OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES OR OMISSIONS THAT HE
(m?) (SF) (m?) (SF) (m?) (SF) EVEL £ SUITES [# BEDROOMS | AREA(TE AREA (SF AREA(m? AREA (SF AREA(TE AREA (SF - “EY PRAMIT ONLY- 8. SITE PLAN, SITE GRADING AND LANDSCAPE MAY DISCOVER.
Level 1 10 20 1248.98 m* | 13,443.93 SF 127.61 m? 1,373.62 SF 112137 m? | 12,070.31 SF | 89.78% () (SF) (M) (SF) () (SF) SITE PLAN LEGEND R FIRE ROUTE SIGN (see drawing 1) PLANS HAVE BEEN COORDINATED.
Level 2 10 20 1233.84 m? | 13,280.97 SF 80.00 m? 861.07 SF 1153.85 m* | 12419.90SF | 9352% Level 1 10 20 124898 m" | 13.443.93 SF 127.61 m 1,373.62 SF 12137 m* | 1207031SF | 89.78% B BOLLARD i,zmmmzwu'wmc EACE il comn 9. ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT TO BE FULLY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY PREVIER PROVECT CONSULTANTS OF ITEMS
Level 3 10 20 1231.46 m? 13,25538 SF 80.25 m? 863.76 SF 1151.22 m? 12‘391 62 SF 93.48% Level 2 10 20 1233.84 m2 13,280.97 SF 80.00 I'T'I2 861.07 SF 1153.85 m2 12,419.90 SF 93.52% a=» e» PROPERTY BOUNDARIES (@] gﬁ?{gﬁég{lﬁgfﬁggBL}; %E ] SEE NOTE 6 SCREENED FROM PUBLIC VIEW. ROOF TOP DOCUMENTS.
Level 4 10 20 1228.62 m? 13,224.74 SF 79.91 m2 860.09 SF 1148.71 m? 12,364.65 SF 93.50% Level 3 10 20 1231.46 m 13,255.38 SF 80.25 m 863.76 SF 1151.22 m 12,391.62 SF 93.48% BL LED BOLLARD MINIMUM 1-?9"1 WIDE ' — N UNITS SHALL NOT BE VISIBLE FROM PUBLIC THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY PREMIER PROJECT CONSULTANTS IF ANY
ROOF 0 0 11.08 m? 11921 SF 11.08 m? 11921 SF 0 0 0% Level 4 10 20 1228.62 m? 13,224.74 SF 79.91 m2 860.09 SF 1148.71 m? 12,364.65 SF 93.50% 4 PRINCIPAL FIRE FIGHTERS ENTRANCE J STANDARD A 9 TYPE B REALM OR RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES AND ALL WORK INDICATED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS CAN NOT BE PERFORMED
. ROOF 0 0 11.08 m? 119.21 SF 11.08 m? 119.21 SF 0 ShBwAL [~ VENTING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE DUE TO EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS
TOTAL 40 80 4953.98 m? 53,324.22 SF 378.84 m? 4,077.76 SF 4575.15 m? 49,246.47 SF 92.35% . : . . 0 0 0% CATCH BASIN [~ ARCHITECTURALLY INTEGRATED INTO BUILDING :
TOTAL 40 80 495398 m? | 53,324.22 SF 378.84 m? 4,077.76 SF 457515 m2 | 49,246.47 SF 92.35% 4~ MAN DOOR LOCATION - FAGADE WITH NO EXTERNAL UNITS LOGATED
e o  SIGNw/BOLLARD "BY PERMIT ONLY" (see g ; ON BUILDING WALLS
— — FIREROUTE drawing EI b) ° —— 10. GARBAGE WILL BE STORED OUTSIDE FOR
SOOING 3 HYD BR  BIKE RACK (POST AND HOOP) ; PRIVATE PICKUP. GARBAGE WILL BE
@ FIRE HYDRANT 1 COLLECTED BY MOLOCK WASTER SYSTEM ON
BUILDING 6 WATER METER ROOM &
TYPE (A) GFA & SUITE DATA CHART TOTAL DEDUCTIONS - TYPE A NET TSA - TYPE A EFFICIENCY 1 (&% SITE.
LEVEL #SUITES | # BEDROOMS| AREA(M) | AREA (SF) AREA(m?) AREA (SF) AREA(M?) | AREA (SF) TYPE (B) GFA & SUITE DATA CHART TOTAL DEDUCTIONS - TYPE B NET TSA-TYPE B EFFICIENCY sFoc  FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION 265m L5om | 240m_| 11. EXTERIOR WALKS THAT FORM PART OF A
Covel 10 20 94898 w7 | 13.423.93 SF 197 61 m 1373 60 SF 12137 w7 1207031 SF 5978 LEVEL # SUITES |# BEDROOMS|  AREA(m?) AREA (SF) AREA(m?) AREA (SF) AREA(m?) AREA (SF) GARBAGE ROOM MIN. T MIN. BARRIER-FREE PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL HAVE A
' 249, ' il : Db L35 Level 1 8 16 1001.16m* | 10,77640SF | 11393 m? 1,226.30 SF 887.23m* | 9,550.09SF |  88.62% —— — REQUIRED PROPERTY SETBACKS PERMANENT, FIRM AND SLIP-RESISTANT
Level 2 10 20 1233.84m? | 13,280.97 SF 80.00 m? 861.07 SF 1153.85m? | 12,419.90 SF 93.52% MECHANICAL ROOM
— = — : — . =2 Level 2 8 16 986.31m2 | 10,616.54 SF 66.08 m? 711.32 SF 920.23 m? 9,905.22 SF 93.30% 7.30m SURFACE AND A TACTILE ATTENTION
Level 3 10 20 1231.46 m 13,255.38 SF 80.25 m 863.76 SF 1151.22 m 12,391.62 SF 93.48% Level 3 8 16 984.62 m? 10.598.40 SF 66.40 m? 71472 SF 918.22 m? 0.883.60 SF 93 25% oLS LIGHT STANDARD ELECTRICAL ROOM INDICATOR THAT IS LOCATED TO IDENTIFY AN
Level 4 10 20 122862 m? | 13,224.74 SF 79.91 m? 860.09 SF 1148.71m? | 12,364.65 SF 93.50% : — : : : e S— ENTRY INTO A VEHICULAR ROUTE OR AREA
ROOF 0 5 11,08 me 11921 S 1108m 119.21 SF 5 5 % Level 4 8 16 981.81m? | 10,568.16 SF 66.08 m? 711.32 SF 91573 m? | 9,856.84 SF 93.27% WHERE NO CURBES OR ANY OTHER ELEMENT
. . . . b
ROOF 0 0 11.08 m? 119.25 SF 11.08 m? 119.25 SF 0 0 0% . . . SEPARATE THE VEHICULAR ROUTE OR AREA
TOTAL 40 80 495398 m? | 53,324.22 SF 378.84 m? 4,077.76 SF 15 m? . 9
m ' m ' 457515 m” | 49.24647SF | 92.35% TOTAL 32 64 3964.99m? | 42,678.75SF | 32357 m? 3,482.90 SF 3641.41m? 3919584 SF | 91.84% s Typical Accessible Parking Stall FROM A PEDESTRIAN ROUTE.
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